

ITEM NO.24

IN CHAMBERS  
COURT NO.8 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 757 OF 2008

SUSHMITA AMIT CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT NILAMBER CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 5.9.2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing process fee.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master